                                                         TS9007
300mA Low Noise CMOS LDO
                                                                                1/8                                                              Version: C07
SOT-25
 DFN 2x2
    SOT-23
General Description
The TS9007 series is 300mA ultra-low-noise LDO especially designed for battery-power RF and wireless

● USB Based Portable Devices (MPS, PMP)
● GSM/GPRS/3G RF Transceiver Modules
Ordering Information
Note: Where x denotes voltage option, available are
1= 1.2V
A= 1.5V
D= 1.8V
K= 2.5V
M= 2.7V
N= 2.8V
O= 2.9V
P= 3.0V
S= 3.3V
             Contact factory for additional voltage options.
Part No. Package Packing
TS9007xCX RF SOT-23 3Kpcs / 7” Reel
TS9007xCX5 RF SOT-25 3Kpcs / 7” Reel
TS9007xCQ RF DFN 2x2 3Kpcs / 7” Reel
Block Diagram
Typical Application Circuit
EN (Pin 3) may be connected directly to VIN (Pin1)
Low noise operation: CBYP=30nF, COUT>0.47uF
Basic operation: CBYP=not used, COUT>1uF
COUT
0.47uF
CBYP
30nF
on
 off
EN
VOUT VIN
Pin Definition:
1. Input
2. Ground
3. Enable
4. Bypass
5. Output
Pin Definition:
1. Input
2. N/C
3. Output
4. N/C
5. Ground
6. Enable
Pin Definition:
1. Ground
2. Output
3. Input
                                                         TS9007
300mA Low Noise CMOS LDO
                                                                                2/8                                                              Version: C07
Absolute Maximum Rating
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Supply Voltage VIN -0.3 ~ +7 V
Input Supply Voltage (Recommended) VOPR +2 ~ +6 V
Output Short-Circuit Duration  Infinite
Power Dissipation SOT-25 300
 SOT-23 300
 DFN 2x2
PD
500
mW
SOT-25 250
SOT-23 300 Thermal Resistance
DFN 2x2
ӨJA
165